

Zino Aviation - Privacy Policy

Last Updated: April 1, 2024

Zino Aviation ("Zino Aviation," "we," "us," or "our") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect the information you provide to us when you use our website, services, and products.

Information We Collect:

- **Personal Information:** We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and other contact details when you voluntarily provide it to us.
- **Usage Information:** We automatically collect information about your interaction with our website, such as your IP address, browser type, pages visited, and the date and time of your visit.
- Cookies and Similar Technologies: We may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience and collect information about your preferences and activities on our website.

Use of Information:

- We may use the information we collect to provide and improve our services, communicate with you, customize your experience, and send you updates and promotional materials.
- We may also use the information for research and analytics purposes to understand how our services are used and to improve user experience.

Sharing of Information:

- We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as described in this Privacy Policy.
- We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting business, or servicing you, provided that they agree to keep your information confidential.

 We may also share your information to comply with legal obligations, enforce our policies, protect our rights, or investigate fraud or security issues.

Data Security:

- We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect the security of your personal information and prevent unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.
- However, please note that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

Your Choices:

- You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information by contacting us.
- You can opt out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in the emails or contacting us directly.

Changes to This Privacy Policy:

• We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website.

Contact Us:

 If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at enquiries@zinoaviation.com

By using our website or services, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.